## 802.3df / 802.3dj Next Steps

John D'Ambrosia, Chair, IEEE P802.3df Task Force Futurewei, U.S. Subsidiary of Huawei

**27 September 2022** 

## Introduction

- Pending approval of:
  - Modified IEEE P802.3df project documentation package
  - Proposed new IEEE P802.3dj project documentation package
- This presentation documents next steps assuming approval of PARs by P802.3df Task Force

## **Key Dates**

- I3 Oct 2022 NesCom Submittal Date
- I4 Oct 2022- Submit to IEEE 802
- **I5 Nov 2022- Comment submission by other groups within IEEE 802**
- I6 Nov 2022 reply to comments submitted against PARs
- **I7** Nov 2022 consideration for approval by IEEE 802.3
- **18 Nov 2022 consideration for approval by IEEE 802**
- O3 Dec 2022 consideration for approval by IEEE SA Stds Board
- Week of 16 Jan 2023 IEEE P802.3dj Task Force Formation